

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

HCP No. 272/2024

Bashir Ahmad Beigh

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms Nadiya Adv, vice Mr. Wajid Haseeb, Adv.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Others

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

07.08.2024

Heard.

Admit.

Notice to the respondents returnable within four weeks.

Requisite steps for service of respondents within one week.

List again on 24th September, 2024.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

07.08.2024

"Siamim Dar"