

Sr. No. 1

Regular

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

HCP 272/2024

BASHIR AHMAD BEIGH

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Wajid Mohammad Haseeb, Adv.

**Vs.**

UNION TERRITORY OF J & K & ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rekha Wangnoo, GA.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**24.09.2024**

Ms. Rekha Wangnoo, learned GA for the respondents, seeks time to file Counter Affidavit. Time is granted.

List on **25.10.2024**.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**24.09.2024**

*Hilal Ahmad*