



2026:JKLHC-SGR:97

S. No. 1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

HCP 272/2024

BASHIR AHMAD BEIGH

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Malik Mushtaq, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

25.10.2024

Reply has not been filed.

Three weeks further time is granted to counsel for respondents for filing reply with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner.

List on 18.11.2024.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

25.10.2024

Ishaq