

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**HCP 272/2024**

**BASHIR AHMAD BEIGH**

**... Appellant/petitioner(s)**

**Through: None**

**V/s**

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.**

**... Respondent(s)**

**Through: None**

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**(ORDER)**

**16.12.2024**

None appears.

Await appearance.

Adjourned.

List on 3<sup>rd</sup> February 2025.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

16.12.2024

*"S.Nuzhat"*