



S.No. 49

2026:JKLHC-SGR:97

Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

HCP 272/2024

BASHIR AHMAD BEIGH

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Wajid Mohammad Haseeb, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakeem Aman Ali, Dy. AG

CORAM:HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI,JUDGE

ORDER

15-10-2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondents shall keep the detention record available on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 06.11.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

15-10-2025

Mubashir